TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Trademark Assignment Agreement originally filed was not signed by Assignor previously recorded on Reel 005055 Frame 0865. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assigns the entire interest and the goodwill.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Tourian		06/19/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boom Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	3902 E. Via Linda 110-216	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4196647	ARAYA CLEAN
Registration Number:	3066796	SYNERGY HOMECARE
Registration Number:	2958593	SYNERGY HOMECARE
Registration Number:	4147375	SYNERGY HOMECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612.632.3357

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jennifer c. Debrow

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0819 0 4196647

900261863

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	149461	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Debrow	
Signature: /Jennifer C. Debrow/		
Date: 07/26/2013		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Agreement signed#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement signed#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0820

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Peter Tourian		06/19/2013	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boom Brands, LLC	
Street Address:	3902 E. Via Linda 110-216	
City:	Scottsdale	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85258	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ARIZONA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4196647	ARAYA CLEAN
Registration Number:	3066796	SYNERGY HOMECARE
Registration Number:	2958593	SYNERGY HOMECARE
Registration Number:	4147375	SYNERGY HOMECARE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6126324444

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 612-632-3357

Email: trademark@gpmlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer C. Debrow
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2906
Address Line 2: Gray Plant Mooty

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0906

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 149461

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0821 CH \$115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Debrow
Signature:	/Jennifer C. Debrow/
Date:	06/25/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment Agreement#page1.tif source=Assignment Agreement#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0822

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement (the "Agreement"), between Peter Tourian, a United States citizen located at 1757 E. Baseline Road, Bldg. 6, Suite 124, Gilbert, Arizona 85233 ("Assignor"), and Boom Brands, LLC, an Arizona limited liability company located at 8902 E. Via Linda 110-216, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258 ("Company"), is executed on June [2], 2013.

RECITALS

- A. Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A (the "Marks").
- B. Assignor is sole shareholder of Company and desires to assign the Marks to Company as part of a new corporate structure for Company and its subsidiaries.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the above recitals and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor transfers and assigns to Company all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with all associated good will and all related rights, and all registrations and applications for registration of the Marks in the United States and any foreign countries, including any renewals and extensions of any registration that is or may be secured. The provisions of this Agreement inure to the benefit of Company, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and are binding upon Assignor, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Assignor:	Company: BOOM BRANDS, LLC
)[[]	By PLISTIC
Peter Tourien, as an individual	Peter Tourian Managing Member
STATE OF ARIZONA	HALL JAINE O'CONNOR Hotsry Public - State of Astrona MARICOPA COUNTY
COUNTY OF MARICOPA) Ny Correrission Expires search 26, 2017
The foregoing instrument was acknowle	edged before me this 19 day of Jupe, 2013, by Peter Tourian, a United
States citizen	400
	NGSEP PSE
STATE OF ARIZONA	HALL JAINE O'CONNOR Hotory Public State of Adoption
COUNTY OF MARICOPA	SARICOPA COMPLY My Commission Explines Watch 25, 2017
The foregoing instrument was acknowledging Member of Boom Brands, L.	edged before the thing tay of <u>JUAK</u> , 2013, by Peter Tourian, LC, an Arizona limited hability company, on behalf of the company.
	4410m
	Notary Public

GP:3425011 v1

SCHEDULE A

United States Trademarks and Service Marks

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
ARAYA CLEAN	85/187623	4196647
SYNERGY HOMECARE	78/451916	3066796
ANECA.	78/32/6779	2958593
SYNERGY HOMECARE	85/160238	4147375

Foreign Trademarks and Service Marks

MARK	COUNTRY	APPLICATION NO.	REGISTRATION NO.
SYNERGY HOMECARE	Australia	1232016	123016
SYNERGY Home Care	Australia	1232017	1232017
SYNERGY HOMECARE	Canada	1371528	
SYNERGY HOMECARE	Cinada	1369365	TMA767666
SYNERGY HouseCare	Canada	1371526	
SYNERGY Hons:Care	Canada	1369367	TMA767638
SYNERGY HOMECARE	International Registration	1036961	1036961

GP:325011 v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005079 FRAME: 0824

RECORDED: 07/26/2013